



DME Development Limited

(A Wholly Owned Entity of NHAI)

Corp Office : NHAI Building, Plot G -5 &6, Sector – 10, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110075

CIN : U45202DL2020GOI368878

PH : 011-25074100/25074200

Email: prachimittal.dme@nhai.org

Website: www.dmedl.in

Date: 14.02.2024

To,

**The Secretary,
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001.
Maharashtra, India**

**The Manager,
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1,
G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai 400051, Maharashtra, India**

Sir/Madam,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 52(8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 52(8) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copy of Newspaper Publication regarding the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 approved at the Board Meeting held on Monday, February 12, 2024 in the following newspapers:

1. The Financial Express in English Language dated February 14, 2024 and
2. Amar Ujala in Hindi Language dated February 14, 2024.

Requesting you to take note of the same and update your records.

Thanking you,

For DME Development Limited

**(Prachi Mittal)
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**



ARVIND FASHIONS LIMITED
CIN : L52399G12016PLC085595
Regd. Office: Naroda Road, Ahmedabad - 380025
A MEMBER OF LALBHAI GROUP

Website: www.arvindfashions.com Email: investor_relations@arvindfashions.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023
(₹ in Crores except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter-Ended			Nine months-Ended		Year-Ended
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
1	Total Income from Operations	1,133.96	1,177.72	1,088.36	3,186.02	3,051.01	4,119.83
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary	1,133.96	1,177.72	1,088.36	3,186.02	3,051.01	4,119.83
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or	44.08	52.06	38.27	110.26	111.09	149.31
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or	30.12	40.91	26.39	66.38	77.16	109.25
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary	64.94	37.03	22.19	97.44	58.44	86.96
6	Comprising Profit for the	63.83	37.39	23.31	95.57	61.06	86.20
7	Comprehensive Income (after tax)	53.18	53.15	53.12	53.18	53.12	53.13
8	Basic (of Rs. 4/- each) (Continuing and Discontinuing Operations)	3.84	1.63	0.61	4.24	1.94	2.77
9	Diluted (Rs.)	3.83	1.63	0.61	4.23	1.94	2.76

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.arvindfashions.com.
2. Pursuant to the Scheme of Arrangement (the 'Scheme'), duly sanctioned by the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Kolkata Bench vide Order dated 22 June 2023 ("Order"), with effect from the Appointed Date i.e., 1 April 2022, the E-commerce Distribution Business along with identified non-core assets (the demerged undertaking) of the Saregama India Limited ("Demerged Company") including investment in wholly owned subsidiary - Open Media Network Private Limited engaged in publication business, stands transferred into the "Digidrive Distributors Limited" (the "Resulting Company"). Consequently, figures for the three months ended 31 December 2022 represent the figures of the consolidated businesses of the Group.
3. The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on 13 February, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on even date. These results have been subjected to "limited review" by the statutory auditor of the Company who has issued an unmodified review report on the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2023.

Particulars	Quarter-Ended		Nine months-Ended		Year-Ended
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.03.2023
Total Income	169.91	200.25	184.55	482.85	738.58
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(18.83)	(24.79)	1.80	52.53	12.88
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(18.83)	(24.79)	1.80	52.53	12.88
Comprehensive Income (Loss) (net of tax)	(18.83)	(24.79)	1.80	52.53	12.88
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) after tax	(18.83)	(24.79)	1.80	52.53	12.88

Place: Bangalore
Date: February 13, 2024
For Arvind Fashions Limited
Managing Director & CEO

DME Development Limited

(A Wholly Owned Entity of NHA)

Corp Office : NHA Building, Plot G - 5 & 6, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075
CIN : U45202DL2020GOI368878 | PH : 011-25074100/25074200
Email : prachmittal.dme@nhai.org | Website : www.dmedl.in

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2023
(Amt in Rs. Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Qtr. Ending 31.12.2023	Corresponding Qtr. For the previous year ended (i.e. qtr ended 31.12.2022)	Previous year ended 31.03.2023
1.	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(17.96)	(2.49)	(35.20)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(17.96)	(2.49)	(35.20)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(13.29)	(1.84)	(26.05)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(13.29)	(1.84)	(26.05)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,53,400.00	4,14,400.00	4,39,400.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(276.85)	(225.76)	(241.88)
8.	Securities Premium Account	NIL	NIL	NIL
9.	Net worth	4,53,123.15	4,27,174.24	4,39,158.12
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	NIL	NIL	NIL
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	8.06	5.99	7.27
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 100/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-
1. Basic: - - -				
2. Diluted: - - -				
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NIL	NIL	NIL
15.	Debenture Redemption Reserve	NIL	NIL	NIL
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NIL	NIL	NIL
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NIL	NIL	NIL

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the same is available on the stock exchanges website www.nseindia.com/bseindia.com and Company's Website www.dmedl.in
2. The above results have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12.02.2024.
3. Previous period figures regrouped/arranged wherever necessary to compare with corresponding period.

Date: 12.02.2024
Place: Delhi
For & on behalf of the Board
DME Development Limited
Sd/-
Ananta Manohar
Director & CFO

S. No.	Name of Ratio	Quarter ended 31-Dec-2023	Year ended 31-Mar-2023
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Debt-equity ratio	8.06	7.27
2.	debt service coverage ratio	Nil	Nil
3.	interest service coverage ratio	Nil	Nil
4.	outstanding redeemable preference shares (quantity and value)	Nil	Nil
5.	capital redemption reserve/debenture redemption reserve	Nil	Nil
6.	net worth (Rs. in Lakhs)	4,53,123.15	4,39,158.12
7.	net profit after tax	(1.84)	(12.31)
8.	earnings per share	-	-
9.	current ratio	0.00	8.62
10.	long term debt to working capital	Nil	Nil
11.	bad debts to Account receivable ratio	Nil	Nil
12.	current liability ratio	217.46	0.12
13.	total debts to total assets	0.85	0.88
14.	debtors turnover	Nil	Nil
15.	inventory turnover	Nil	Nil
16.	Operating margin (%)	Nil	Nil
17.	Net profit margin (%)	Nil	Nil
18.	sector specific equivalent ratios, as applicable	NA.	NA.

Digidrive Distributors Limited

Registered Office: 33, Jessore Road, Dum Dum, Kolkata - 700 028
web: www.digidriveindia.com, Email id: digidrive.sec@rpsj.in, CIN:U51909WB2022PLC252287

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31 December, 2023
(Rs. in Lakhs except as otherwise stated)

Sr No	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter-Ended		Nine Months Ended	Quarter-Ended		Nine Months Ended
		31-Dec, 2023 (Unaudited)	31-Dec, 2022 (Unaudited)		31-Dec, 2023 (Unaudited)	31-Dec, 2022 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	962	822	2,456	1,335	1,275	3,718
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6	14	-16	7	65	8
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6	14	-16	7	65	8
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6	12	-16	7	63	8
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,518	-375	10,503	6,519	-323	10,527
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	3,856	3,856	3,856	3,856	3,856	3,856
7.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			9,575			9,701
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)						
	Basic (Rs.)	0.02	0.03	-0.04	0.02	0.16	0.02
	Diluted (Rs.)	0.02	0.03	-0.04	0.02	0.16	0.02

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31 December, 2023 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31 December, 2023 are available on stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.digidriveindia.com).
2. Pursuant to the Scheme of Arrangement (the 'Scheme'), duly sanctioned by the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Kolkata Bench vide Order dated 22 June 2023 ("Order"), with effect from the Appointed Date i.e., 1 April 2022, the E-commerce Distribution Business along with identified non-core assets (the demerged undertaking) of the Saregama India Limited ("Demerged Company") including investment in wholly owned subsidiary - Open Media Network Private Limited engaged in publication business, stands transferred into the "Digidrive Distributors Limited" (the "Resulting Company"). Consequently, figures for the three months ended 31 December 2022 represent the figures of the consolidated businesses of the Group.
3. The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on 13 February, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on even date. These results have been subjected to "limited review" by the statutory auditor of the Company who has issued an unmodified review report on the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2023.

Place : Kolkata,
Date : 13 February 2024
On behalf of the Board
Kiran Bandekar
Managing Director
DIN: 10245133
www.strategyadvertising.co.in

INFO EDGE (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office : Ground Floor, GF-12A, 94, Meghdoot Building, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019
CIN: L74899DL1995PLC068021, Tel no. : 0120-3082000, Fax: 0120-3082095, Website : www.infoedge.in, Email: investors@naukri.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

Amount in ₹ (Mn)

Particulars	Results on Standalone Basis						Results on Consolidated Basis					
	3 months ended 31/12/2023	Preceding 3 months ended 30/09/2023	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31/12/2022	9 months ended 31/12/2023	9 months ended 31/12/2022	Year ended 31/03/2023	3 months ended 31/12/2023	Preceding 3 months ended 30/09/2023	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31/12/2022	9 months ended 31/12/2023	9 months ended 31/12/2022	Year ended 31/03/2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1. Total Income from operations (net)	5,953.58	5,930.15	5,551.82	17,726.64	15,946.64	21,586.19	6,271.23	6,258.48	5,895.17	18,789.18	17,409.07	23,456.91
2. Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	2,836.71	2,824.20	2,440.17	8,327.85	6,606.43	9,106.79	1,851.39	2,623.49	5,112.31	6,641.93	9,993.54	6,498.64
3. Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	2,836.71	2,774.20	(319.83)	8,277.85	3,846.43	6,159.34	1,904.35	3,084.50	994.57	7,155.90	5,875.80	1,406.12
4. Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax	2,135.31	2,087.07	(842.61)	6,221.41	2,322.61	4,111.93	1,194.45	2,397.42	464.02	5,065.93	4,327.35	(704.59)
5. Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/(loss) (after tax)]	25,641.48	30,395.68	(3,711.47)	83,502.89	(21,020.22)	(29,322.07)	26,240.27	33,993.57	(3,996.42)	90,252.88	(32,708.66)	(36,856.33)
6. Equity Share Capital	1,293.84	1,291.84	1,291.84	1,293.84	1,291.84	1,291.84	1,293.84	1,291.84	1,291.84	1,293.84	1,291.84	1,291.84
7. Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year						107,974.70						132,690.12
Earning per share (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised)												
a) Basic - Profit/(loss) after tax (after exceptional items)	16.54	16.17	(6.54)	48.24	18.04	31.91	11.71	15.89	(9.05)	39.92	12.85	(8.34)
a) Basic - Profit/(loss) after tax (before exceptional items)	16.54	16.56	14.89	48.63	39.48	54.78	11.30	12.32	22.93	35.93	44.84	31.18
b) Diluted - Profit/(loss) after tax (after exceptional items)	16.49	16.12	(6.54)	48.08	17.96	31.81	11.67	15.84	(9.05)	39.78	12.79	(8.34)
b) Diluted - Profit/(loss) after tax (before exceptional items)	16.49	16.50	14.82	48.46	39.30	54.61	11.26	12.28	22.82	35.81	44.63	31.08

Note :
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.infoedge.in).
2. The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.

Place : New Delhi
Date : February 13, 2024
Hitesh Oberoi
Managing Director
DIN : 01189953

